The consolidated group's exposure to interest rate risk is the risk that a financial instruments' value will fluctuate as a result of
changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average interest rates on classes of financial assets and liabilities.

   2014 2013
Cash and cash equivalents   1,207 1,374
Deposits/other financial instruments   8,932 4,441

Weighted average interest rate %   2.32 4.04

There has been no change to the consolidated group’s exposure to interest rate risk or the manner in which it manages and
measures its risk over the year.

Sensitivity analysis
An increase/ (decrease) of 1% in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have the following effect on after tax
loss and equity.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.  The analysis
is performed on the same basis for 2013.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 30 June

2014

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements   82

   Loss after tax Equity

   1% increase 1% decrease
1%

increase 1% decrease
   $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

2014
Variable rate instruments   12 (12) 12 (12)

2013
Variable rate instruments   14 (14) 14 (14)

iv) Price risk

The consolidated group's exposure to share price risk has decreased significantly over the past twelve months.  It no longer holds
any significant financial assets that are listed on a recognised trading exchange and valued according to the market price of the
underlying security held.

b) Credit Risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the
consolidated group.  The consolidated group’s most substantial exposure to credit risk is through its sales of gold.

Gold sales contribute 97% of the consolidated group’s operating income (2013: 99%) and are made to one customer.  This